STATEMENT OF LIABILITY WAIVER

This Statement of Liability Waiver is dated the of,
2021, and is being executed by ("Participant"), a
participant in the 2021 Denver Christmas Parade (the "Special Event"), for the
benefit of the North Carolina Department of Transportation and Lincoln County
(the "Covered Parties").
"Participant" accepts all risks and liabilities of participating in the "Special Event", and hereby agrees to release, waive, discharge, and covenant not to sue the "Covered Parties" for any and all liability from any and all claims arising from the "Special Event". Participant does hereby fully and unconditionally release and discharge the "Covered Parties" and all past or present agents and employees thereof, in their official and individual capacities, from any and all claims and losses, liabilities, demands, actions or causes or action of any kind of character (including, without limitation, for attorney fees and costs and expenses), whether known or unknown, with knowledge that such may come to exist on account of or arising from the "Special Event". "Participant" further agrees that this Statement of Liability Waiver shall be binding upon "Participant's" personal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the "Covered Parties" and all their respective past, present and future officers, directors, employees, agents, representatives, insurers, predecessors and successors.
Signature
Print name of signer

Please note: "Participants" will not be allowed to participate without this signed document. Please return this document signed by the person who represents your group/club with your Entry Form. Only one form for Parade Entry.